Zero & Unit setting button 31
42
QD PINOUT
PANEL DESCRIPTION / DIMENSIONS
3 ½ digit LED display
Display the measured
pressure value. each
setting mode and error

0.1
0.1
ORDERING INFORMATION CIRCUIT WIRING DIAGRAM
DC(-)
(Blue)
DC(+)
(Brown)
DCDC
12-24VM
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
*Pressure display only, no switch output function.
Pressure Range Cable Length/Connector
Pressure Port
C：Compound
      (-100.0~100.0 kPa)
P：Positive
      (-0.100~1.000 MPa)
Blank：With 2 meter cable
QD：With M8, 4Pin male connector
F1：Rc1/8”
F2：NPT1/8”
F3：G1/8"(BSPP)
Optional Parts
INSTALLATION
This product has two inlet pressure ports, select
the one most convenient for installation.
Please plug the unused inlet port with supplied
port plug. Use seal tape to prevent pressure leak.
1.
2.
Unit:mm
Bolt(screw)
M P 2 3 C - F 1 -
(1) Brown (+)
(2) Not used
(3) Blue (–)
(4) Not used
OPTIONAL PARTS DIMENSIONS
Unit:mm
Zero point setting Measure modeUnit setting
SETTING STEPS
UNIT SETTING MODE
Wait 3 seconds
MODEL:MP23P
Press (SET) button for more than 6 seconds and release.  (Ignore ZERO POINT SETTING)
MPa kgf/cm2 bar psi
(SET)
MODEL:MP23C
psikPa kgf/cm2 bar mmHginHg mmH2O
(SET)
ERROR CODE INSTRUCTION
ZERO POINT SETTING
Under Measure Mode, press (SET) button for 2 ~ 6 second. Release when "00" is showing on display.
Digital Pressure Display